acquitté à la main, timbrée et consignée à la CDEC, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution 

financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des 

marchés publics, dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14  du DAO, dont le montant s’élève à  950 000 

(NEUF CENT CINQUANTE MILLE) FCFA et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date 

initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de 

premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé des

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond paid by hand stamped and 
order at the CDEC, issued by an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister of 
Finance to issue bonds in the field of public procurement, the list of which appears in Exhibit 14 of 

the DAO, the amount of which is 950 000 (NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY  THOUSAND) FCFA 
and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of the offers. The absence of 
the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or a first-class financial institution authorized by the Minis-
try of Finance to issue bonds in the context of public procurement, will result in the outright rejec-